| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 03 - 3 | 30 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM | ERCE | | | | |
|--|---|-----------------|--|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | nited States Patent and Tradema | ark Office | | | | |
| RE WILLIAM | [[0] 100 liter ma ma ma ma | | | | | |
| 103208 <u>538</u> | | | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragernark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | 7.7.7. | | | | |
| Wallace Gregory SAWYER Ben Peter BOESL Nicole Lee McCOOK | Name: University of Florida Research Foundation, Inc. | 90 | | | | |
| David L. BURRIS | Internal Address: | 77 U. 385 | | | | |
| | | 727 | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 223 Grinter Hall | === | | | | |
| Execution Date(s) November 30, 2005 | 220 Gilliot Hall | | | | | |
| ✓ Assignment Merger | |] | | | | |
| | City: Gainesville | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: Florida | | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip:32611 | | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | | | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes | | | | | |
| | document is being filed together with a new applic | cation. | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Electronic transferric acción de electron | | | | | | |
| i (भर्ते द्वार क्रिक् | I ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 | | | | | |
| Name: AKERMAN SENTERFITT | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | | | |
| Internal Address; Neil R. Jetter | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | ıt 📗 | | | | |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 3188 | Enclosed | · - | | | | |
| Ottot/ (datess.) T.O. Box 6166 | None required (government interest not affecti | ng title) | | | | |
| | 8. Payment Information | - -1 | | | | |
| City: West Palm Beach | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | | | |
| State: Florida Zip:33402-3188 | Expiration Date | | | | | |
| Phone Number: 561-653-5000 | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: 561-659-6313 | b. Deposit Account Number 50-0951 | | | | | |
| Email Address: ip@akerman.com | Authorized User Name Akerman Senterfitt | | | | | |
| 9. Signature: | | | | | | |
| Signature | | | | | | |
| Neil R. Jetter, Reg. No. 46,803/ | Total number of pages including cover | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: | 6 | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in WEAR RESISTANT LUBRICIOUS COMPOSITE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

| msigned by me as dated below. | |
|-------------------------------|--------------|
| □ filed | _, Serial No |

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, I am obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment

{WP268271;1}

Page 1 of 5

FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30 day of November, 2005. Signed W 6 Sacration WALLACE GREGORY SAWYER Address: 610 NW 89TH STREET, GAINESVILLE, FL. 32607-1453 State of Florida County of Alachua) On this _____ day of ______, 2005, personally appeared before me the above-named ______, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. Notary Public My Commission Expires: SEAL

papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF

{WP268271;1}

Page 2 of 5

E · d

Dec OS 05 04:17p

| in testim Povember | ONY WHEREOF, 2005. | I have hereunto set my hand this 30 th day of |
|-----------------------|---------------------|---|
| | | gned BEN GETER BODSL |
| А | .ddress: 2625 SW 7 | 5 TH STREET, APT. 1306, GAINESVILLE, FL 32607 |
| State of Florida |) | |
| County of Alachua |) | |
| | t, who executed the | , 2005, personally appeared before me the, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same rethe purposes set forth in said instrument. |
| | | Notary Public |
| My C SEAL | Commission Expires | |

{WP268271;1}

Page 3 of 5

REEL: 017722 FRAME: 0690

| Norember, 2005. | Signed day of NICOVE LEE McCOOK SW 75 TH STREET, R-102, GAINESVILLE, FL 32608 | |
|--|--|--|
| State of Florida) | | |
| County of Alachua) | | |
| On this, 2005, personally appeared before me the above-named, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. | | |
| | Notary Public | |
| My Commission E | xpires: | |

(WP268271;1)

Page 4 of 5

g • d

Dec 02 05 04:17p

| IN TESTIMO | | DAVID L. BURRIS |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---|
| | Address: 2109 SW 39 TH | STREET, R-102, GAINESVILLE, FL 32607-4362 |
| State of Florida |) | |
| County of Alachua |) | |
| above-named foregoing instrument | t, who executed the fore | , 2005, personally appeared before me the, to me known to be the person described in the going instrument, and who acknowledged the same purposes set forth in said instrument. |
| | | Notary Public |
| My C | commission Expires: | · |

{WP268271;1}

RECORDED: 03/21/2006

Page 5 of 5

g•d ·

Dec 02 04:17p

PATENT